
	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 		

	 	 	
	

		
			 	

	 	         
          

  	
					 	 	 	 	

	 	 					 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 					 	 		 	
	 	 			 	 			 	
	 	 				 			 	
	
	
	
	

	
						 		 	 		 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 		
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

															 			 			 					
	 	

	 			 	 	 	
															 		 	 				 		
	
	
	

	 		
	 	 	 		 	 		

			 	 	
		 	 	

	 	 					 	 	 	 	
	 	 					 	 	 	
		 	 					 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 			 	 		 	
	 	 				 	 	 		 	
	
	
	 	

	 	 
	 	 	 			 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	 	 	 		
	 	 		 	 				 	
	 	 			 				 				 	 	
	
	
	
	

	
	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 				 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 			 			
	 	 			 	 			 								

2024 SPRING	TRY-OUTS/1st Day schedule 
*** Make sure ALL Final Forms paperwork has been completed and 

PHYSICAL	 turned	 in prior *** 

BASEBALL 
F/JV/V	 – Tryouts:	 Monday,	 March	 11th

Varsity	 - Fieldhouse 5-7 (if lacrosse goes outside) 6:30-8 (if lacrosse inside) 
JV - Fieldhouse 5-7 (if lacrosse goes outside) 6:30-8 (if lacrosse inside) with varsity 
Freshman - Pals Gym 7:30-9:30pm
Fieldhouse	 or	 Baseball Fields	 (Depending on weather)
Athletic clothing, baseball equipment, and 	cleats 	or 	turf 	shoes 

F Coach: Spencer Cable	 scable@jpsonline.org 
JV 	Coach: Al Smith alexandersmith@jpsonline.org 
V	Coach: Chris	 TerVree	 ctervree@jpsonline.org 

LACROSSE	 
Boys	 - Tryouts: Monday,	March 11th Junior	 High	 – Room	 22	 @ 4:00pm 
JV/Varsity Film	 session first and then going outside	 - bring	 full gear

(helmet, gloves, shoulder & elbow pads, mouth guard & stick) 
V	Coach: Steve	Strelecki sbstrelecki@gmail.com 

Girls - Tryouts:	March	 11th @	5:30	 – 7:00pm	 Pals	Gym 
Coach: Bruce George brucegeorgehockey101@hotmail.com 

GOLF (boys) 
JV/ Varsity – Tryouts: Monday,	March 11th 

Freshman/Sophomores 3:00	 – 4:00pm	 
Juniors/Seniors	 4:00	 – 5:00pm
Location at the	 Jenison Fieldhouse 
Bring	your 	own	clubs &	 golf balls
Make sure you are enrolled on Final Forms to receive more detailed information 

JV 	Coach: Eric	Ruff emr002@aquinas.edu 
V	Coach: Aaron Boersma aboersma@jpsonline.org 

SOCCER (girls) 
JV/Varsity – Tryouts:		Monday,	March	 11th 3:30	 – 5:30pm	 

Soccer 	Stadium	 (Fieldhouse if poor weather)
Bring	soccer 	cleats,	 water 	bottle, dress in multiple layers 
JV 	Coach: Dylan McCarthy dmccarthy@jpsonline.org 
V	Coach: Phil 	Zuber Room	 303 pzuber@jpsonline.org 

SOFTBALL 
F/JV/Varsity Tryouts:		Monday,	March	 11th

Fieldhouse – time to be determined weather dependant
Workout	clothes/Turf	or	Tennis	 shoes	 (no	cleats)	 & softball equipment 
F	Coach: Kassidi Hill kehsoftball@gmail.com 
JV 	Coach:		 Kelly Cole, Room	 401, kcole@jpsonline.org 
V	Coach:	 Mike Gruppen mikegruppen@yahoo.com 

mailto:mikegruppen@yahoo.com
mailto:kcole@jpsonline.org
mailto:kehsoftball@gmail.com
mailto:pzuber@jpsonline.org
mailto:dmccarthy@jpsonline.org
mailto:aboersma@jpsonline.org
mailto:emr002@aquinas.edu
mailto:brucegeorgehockey101@hotmail.com
mailto:sbstrelecki@gmail.com
mailto:ctervree@jpsonline.org
mailto:alexandersmith@jpsonline.org
mailto:scable@jpsonline.org


	
	
	
	
	
	

	 		
	 	 		 	 	 	 	 	 		 	

	 	 	 	 	 	
																							 			 								 	
	 	 				 	 					 	 	
	 	
	
	
	
	

	
									 	 		

	 	 	 		 	 	
	 	 	
																						 	 			 		 	
	 	

		 	 					
	 			

	
	 	 	 		 			
	
	
	
	

	
								 	 	 	 	 		

						 	 	
	 	 			 	
	 	 			 	 			 	
	 	 			 		
	
	 	
	

TENNIS (girls) 
JV/Varsity – Tryouts: Monday,	March 11th 5am-7am	 & 4pm	 – 6pm	 (weather dependent) 

Premier Tennis Club @ Ramblewood, GVL 
JV 	Coach: Hope	 Schaaf	 schaafhope@gmail.com 
V	Coach:	 Scott Gregory	 scottrgregory84@gmail.com 

TRACK 
Boys	 – 1st Day	 of	 Practice:		Monday,	 March 	11th 

Fieldhouse	 Flex room 3pm	 – 5pm 
Bring	 water 	bottle,	running	shoes,	practice 	gear 	for 	indoor and 	outdoor 
Head Coach: Jacci	 Storey	 jaccistorey@gmail.com 

Girls	 – 1st Day	 of	 Practice:	 Monday,	 March	 11th
Fieldhouse	 Flex	room 3:00-5:00pm	
Bring	 water 	bottle,	running	shoes,	practice 	gear 	for 	indoor and 	outdoor 
Head Coach: Katelyn	Stulpe 			kstulpe@jpsonline.org 

WATERPOLO 
Girls	 - Monday,	March 11dth @	Pool	 6:00pm	 – 8:00pm 
JV/Varsity Bring	suit,	cap,	 towel	 and 	goggles 

Pool 	Office:		616-667-3571	 www.jenisonaquatics.org 
JV 	Coach: Natalie Wolterink nwolter20@gmail.com 
V	Coach: Spencer 	Sanders			 ssanders@jpsonline.org 

mailto:ssanders@jpsonline.org
mailto:nwolter20@gmail.com
www.jenisonaquatics.org
mailto:			kstulpe@jpsonline.org
mailto:jaccistorey@gmail.com
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